
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K  __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   __Sale of real 

property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: PCL Construction Services 

 

Contract control number:  201735349 

 

City’s contract manager: Rohini Saksena 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: One year 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n Yes An amendment? y/n No  How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms: No 

 

Purpose: This project consists of the Re-imagine Play design being implemented at Paco Sanchez park. The 

scope includes the Play Plateau featuring custom climbing structures and safety surfacing that highlights the 

musical background of Paco Sanchez and encourages multi-generational play.  Also included are seating areas 

and hardscape, landscape and irrigation upgrades. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: Yes 

 

Cost/value: $3,402,304.00 

 

Source of funds: GOCO, Colo Health Foundation, Gates Family Foundation, The Denver Foundation 

 

Benefit:  See ‘Purpose’ section above. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

Is this contract subject to: _X__W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101   

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 21% M/WBE 

 

Location: Paco Sanchez Park  - 8th & Knox Ct 

 

Affected Council District: 3 

 


